ized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner pro-
vided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, the proceeds thereof to 
the amount of the par value of the stock to be applied to the purposes afore-
said." 

-lie amended to make the amount read forty-nine thousand dollars ($49,000). 
A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 

March 13, 1913. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 
City of New York, Department of Finance, Bureau of Municipal Inevstigation 

and Statistics, March 10, 1913. 
T the Board of Estimate and Apportionment:

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Aldermen hereby requests the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds in an amount not to exceed one hundred and two thousand three hundred 
and seventy dollars ($102,370), the proceeds to be applied to the purchase of hose for 
the use of the Fire Department of The City of New York, 

No. 3193, 
Fire Department of The City of New York, 157 E. 67th St., March 22, 1913. 

To the Honorable the Board of Aldermen: 
Gentlemen-A force of 52 Fire Telegraph Operators is required for the mainte-

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter. the Board of Aldermen hereby requests the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds in an amount not to exceed sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the payment from May 1, 1913, until December 31, 1913, of 
:he salaries of an additional force of Telegraph Operators required by the Fire 
Department of The City of New York. 

Which were severally referred to the Committee on Finance.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Borough of The Bronx, for the 
purpose of properly cataloguing and indexing certain maps, original drawings and 
tracings now in possession of said department. All obligations contracted for here-